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G.N.No. 699/ 2011    

 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the estate of the Late FEILO FRITZ of Buada District. 

ESTATE 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late FEILO FRITZ had been determined by the 

decision of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee) to be the owner of 

the following lands:- 

 

DISTRICT PORTION 

NO. 

TYPE OF 

LAND 

NAME OF LAND GAZETTE 

NOTICE OF 

OWNERSHIP 

SHARE RMKS 

Buada 72 p.l Ijakabab 67/ 11 1/35 LTO 

Buada 163 p.l Aeboe 67/ 11 1/35 LTO 

Buada 155 p.l Aneawok 67/ 11 1/35 LTO 

Buada 59 p.l Ijakabab 67/ 11 1/35 LTO 

Buada 23 p.l Maren 67/ 11 1/35 LTO 

Buada 51 p.l Ianbononepe 67/ 11 1/35 LTO 

Boe 9 p.l - 67/ 11 1/35 LTO 

Boe 125 c.l Airan 67/ 11 1/35 LTO 

Denigomodu 69 p.l Anota 67/ 11 1/35 LTO 

Denigomodu 195 c.l Atumurumur 67/ 11 1/35 LTO 

Yaren  353 p.l Maren 67/ 11 1/35 LTO 

Buada 365 c.l Buada 67/ 11 1/35 LTO 

Denigomodu 41 c.l Darawa 67/ 11 1/35 LTO 

Aiwo 244 c.l Iyaranemet 67/ 11 1/35 LTO 

Aiwo 165 c.l Yatam 67/ 11 1/35 LTO 

Aiwo 42 c.l Anerue 67/ 11 1/35 LTO 

Aiwo 43 c.l Anerue 67/ 11 1/35 LTO 

Aiwo 66 c.l - 67/ 11 1/35 LTO 

Aiwo 85 c.l Aribwebwe 67/ 11 1/35 LTO 

Aiwo 97 c.l Eatekauwe 67/ 11 1/35 LTO 

Aiwo 143 c.l Atemeniner 67/ 11 1/35 LTO 

Aiwo 363 c.l Iabato 67/ 11 1/35 LTO 

Aiwo 386 c.l Aribwebwe 67/ 11 1/35 LTO 

Aiwo 370 z Atorir 67/ 11 1/35 LTO 

Aiwo 178 z Bwitiemar 67/ 11 1/35 LTO 

Aiwo 396 c.l Gagauwongo 67/ 11 1/35 LTO 

Aiwo 329 p.l - 67/ 11 1/35 LTO 

Aiwo 341 p.l - 67/ 11 1/35 LTO 

Aiwo 209 c.l Yangor 67/ 11 1/35 LTO 

Aiwo 205 c.l Aiue 67/ 11 1/35 LTO 
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Aiwo 235 c.l Yangor 67/ 11 1/35 LTO 

Aiwo 245 c.l Iyaranemet 67/ 11 1/35 LTO 

Aiwo 243 c.l Iyaranemet 67/ 11 1/35 LTO 

Aiwo 240 c.l Anibawo 67/ 11 1/35 LTO 

Aiwo 239 c.l Anibawo 67/ 11 1/35 LTO 

Buada 272 c.l Animaeor 67/ 11 1/35 LTO 

Buada 295 c.l Atuyumen 67/ 11 1/35 LTO 

Buada 293 c.l Ianemara 67/ 11 1/35 LTO 

Buada 306 c.l Oebuebin 67/ 11 1/35 LTO 

Buada 307 c.l Eibwijeje 67/ 11 1/35 LTO 

Buada 318 c.l Iaranapo 67/ 11 1/35 LTO 

Buada 280 c.l Eaterebabao 67/11 1/35 LTO 

Buada 112 p.l Aujo 67/11 1/35 LTO 

Aiwo 387 c.l Aribwebwe 67/11 1/70 LTO 

Buada 26 p.l Maren 67/11 1/70 LTO 

Buada 63 p.l Ijakabab 67/11 1/70 LTO 

Buada 308 c.l Adungidunger 67/11 1/70 LTO 

Buada 319 c.l Idaubugia 67/11 1/70 LTO 

Buada 346 c.l Uae 67/11 1/70 LTO 

Meneñ 204 p.l Maren 67/11 1/70 LTO 

Denigomodu 141 c.l Idarauwa 67/11 1/70 LTO 

Buada 358 c.l Aredeto 67/11 1/210 LTO 

Anibare 146 p.l Anotsiya 67/11 1/210 LTO 

Anibare 148 p.l Anotsiya 67/11 1/210 LTO 

Buada 226 c.l Ategoba 67/11 1/210 LTO 

 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the late FEILO FRITZ are:- 

 

(a) In respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 

 

DISTRICT PORTION 

NO. 

NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Buada 72 Ijakabab Feilosalyn Taake Fritz 

Nehemiah Fritz 

Gerson Fritz 

Lionel Fritz 

Bruce Fritz 

Merica Adam 

Eno Adumur 

Mary Bill 

Mari Kingrae 

Christian Adam 

Claude Adam 

Clarence Adam 

1/210 

1/210 

1/210 

1/210 

1/210 

1/1470 

1/1470 

1/1470 

1/1470 

1/1470 

1/1470 

1/1470 

Buada 163 Aeboe As for portion no. 72 p.l Buada 
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Buada 155 Aneawok -do-  

Buada 59 Ijakabab -do-  

Buada 23 Maren -do-  

Buada 51 Ianbononepe -do-  

Boe 9 - -do-  

Boe 125 Airan -do-  

Denigomodu 69 Anota -do-  

Denigomodu 195 Atumurumur -do-  

Yaren  353 Maren -do-  

Buada 365 Buada -do-  

Denigomodu 41 Darawa -do-  

Aiwo 244 Iyaranemet -do-  

Aiwo 165 Yatam -do-  

Aiwo 42 Anerue -do-  

Aiwo 43 Anerue -do-  

Aiwo 66 - -do-  

Aiwo 85 Aribwebwe -do-  

Aiwo 97 Eatekauwe -do-  

Aiwo 143 Atemeniner -do-  

Aiwo 363 Iabato -do-  

Aiwo 386 Aribwebwe -do-  

Aiwo 370 Atorir -do-  

Aiwo 178 Bwitiemar -do-  

Aiwo 396 Gagauwongo -do-  

Aiwo 329 - -do-  

Aiwo 341 - -do-  

Aiwo 209 Yangor -do-  

Aiwo 205 Aiue -do-  

Aiwo 235 Yangor -do-  

Aiwo 245 Iyaranemet -do-  

Aiwo 243 Iyaranemet -do-  

Aiwo 240 Anibawo -do-  

Aiwo 239 Anibawo -do-  

Buada 272 Animaeor -do-  

Buada 295 Atuyumen -do-  

Buada 293 Ianemara -do-  

Buada 306 Oebuebin -do-  

Buada 307 Eibwijeje -do-  

Buada 318 Iaranapo -do-  

Buada 280 Eaterebabao -do-  

Buada 112 Aujo -do-  

 

 

 

 

 

 



- 4 - 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

No. 139           18
th

 November, 2011           Nauru 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

G.N.No. 699/ 2011(Cont’d) 

 

Aiwo 387 Aribwebwe Feilosalyn Taake Fritz 

Nehemiah Fritz 

Gerson Fritz 

Lionel Fritz 

Bruce Fritz 

Merica Adam 

Eno Adumur 

Mary Bill 

Mari Kingrae 

Christian Adam 

Claude Adam 

Clarence Adam 

1/420 

1/420 

1/420 

1/420 

1/420 

1/2940 

12940 

1/2940 

1/2940 

1/2940 

1/2940 

1/2940 

Buada 26 Maren As for portion no. 387 c.l Aiwo 

Buada 63 Ijakabab -do-  

Buada 308 Adungidunger -do-  

Buada 319 Idaubugia -do-  

Buada 346 Uae -do-  

Meneñ 204 Maren -do-  

Denigomodu 141 Idarauwa -do-  

Buada 358 Aredeto Feilosalyn Taake Fritz 

Nehemiah Fritz 

Gerson Fritz 

Lionel Fritz 

Bruce Fritz 

Merica Adam 

Eno Adumur 

Mary Bill 

Mari Kingrae 

Christian Adam 

Claude Adam 

Clarence Adam 

1/1260 

1/1260 

1/1260 

1/1260 

1/1260 

1/8820 

1/8820 

1/8820 

1/8820 

1/8820 

1/8820 

1/8820 

Anibare 146 Anotsiya As for portion no. 358 c.l Buada 

Anibare 148 Anotsiya -do-  

Buada 226 Ategoba -do-  

 

NOTE: Those who disagree with the above distribution may appeal to the Supreme Court Registry 

within 21 days of the publication of this Government Gazette. 

 

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON- NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

_________________________________________________________________________________________ 
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Determination of the Beneficiaries of the estate of the Late PEARL DAGEAGO. 

ESTATE 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late PEARL DAGEAGO  had been determined 

by the decision of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee) to be the 

owner of the following lands:- 

 

DISTRICT PORTION 

NO. 

TYPE OF 

LAND 

NAME OF LAND GAZETTE 

NOTICE OF 

OWNERSHIP 

SHARE 

Yaren 190 c.l Aijuwur 69/84 1/9 

Yaren 193 c.l Aijuwur 69/84 1/9 

Meneñ 131 c.l Karawinororo 69/84 1/9 

Meneñ 132 c.l Karawinoror 69/84 1/9 

Meneñ 192 c.l Atai 69/84 1/9 

Meneñ 193 c.l Atai 69/84 1/9 

Meneñ 395 c.l Karawinuroro 69/84 1/9 

Yaren 302 p.l Ugiangang 69/84 1/11 

Meneñ 356 p.l Atai 69/84 1/11 

Meneñ 142 c.l Karawinororo 69/84 1/18 

Meneñ 345 p.l Kiwowo(STH.PART) 69/84 1/22 

Meneñ 346 p.l Magenae 32/86 1/22 

Meneñ 347 p.l Magenae 69/84 1/22 

Meneñ 349 p.l Karawinuroro 69/84 1/22 

Meneñ 364 p.l Karawinuroro 69/84 1/22 

Meneñ 365 p.l Karawinuroro 69/84 1/22 

Meneñ 367 p.l Karawinuroro 69/84 1/22 

Meneñ 368 p.l Karawinuroro 69/84 1/22 

Meneñ 376 p.l Anoror 69/84 1/22 

Meneñ 378 p.l Magenae 69/84 1/22 

Meneñ 382 p.l Anoror 69/84 1/22 

Meneñ 377 p.l Anga(Karawinuroro) 69/84 1/22 

Meneñ 383 p.l Anoror 69/84 1/22 

Meneñ 385 p.l Anoror 69/84 1/22 

Meneñ 387 p.l Anoror 69/84 1/22 

Anibare 192 p.l Anotsija/ Ateborebor 69/84 1/22 

Meneñ 391 p.l Anoror 69/84 1/22 

Anibare 335 c.l Anotsija/ Ateborebor 69/84 1/22 

Meneñ 362 p.l Karawinuroro 69/84 1/22 

Denigomodu 44 c.l Darawa 2/84 1/24 

Denigomodu 45 c.l Darawa 2/84 1/24 

Denigomodu 81 p.l Adeto 2/84 1/24 

Denigomodu 143 c.l Idarauwa 2/84 1/24 

Denigomodu 188 c.l Atoeaeow 2/84 1/24 

Denigomodu 198 c.l Atoeaeow 2/84 1/24 

Buada 284 c.l Eaterababao 2/84 1/24 

Buada 31 p.l Ijakabab 2/84 1/24 
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Aiwo 419 c.l Anibawo 2/84 1/24 

Aiwo 437 c.l Orro 2/84 1/24 

Aiwo 403 c.l Eatoborouwada 2/84 1/24 

Aiwo 123 c.l Anibawo 2/84 1/24 

Aiwo 402 c.l Eatoborouwada 2/84 1/24 

Aiwo 101 c.l Kusiae 2/84 1/24 

Aiwo 94 c.l Aribwebwe 2/84 1/24 

Aiwo 8 c.l Anibawo 2/84 1/24 

Aiwo 18 c.l Anibubu 2/84 1/24 

Aiwo 392 c.l Eatekauwe 2/84 1/24 

Aiwo 65 c.l Anibubu 2/84 1/24 

Aiwo 83 c.l Atabato 2/84 1/24 

Aiwo 84 c.l Atabato 2/84 1/24 

Aiwo 481 c.l Aribwebwe 2/84 1/24 

Aiwo 468 c.l - 2/84 1/24 

Aiwo 261 c.l Anibawo 2/84 1/24 

Aiwo 187 c.l Ibuge 2/84 1/24 

Aiwo 33 c.l Ijatam 2/84 1/24 

Uaboe 59 p.l Babanape 2/84 1/24 

Meneñ 238 p.l Ibea 2/84 1/24 

Buada 370 c.l Animaeor 23/88 1/24 

Meneñ 130 c.l Aratsi 69/84 2/27 

Meneñ 352 p.l Atuw 57/86 3/64 

Meneñ 379 p.l Ideto 57/86 5/264 

Meneñ 129 c.l Aratsi 35/88 7/108 

Meneñ 47 c.l Areraipong 69/84 1/36 

Anibare 296 c.l Eatedogi 10/88 1/36 

Anibare 24 c.l Arateng 35/88 1/36 

Anibare 25 c.l Arateng 35/88 1/36 

Meneñ 413 c.l Atowedudu 64/88 1/36 

Meneñ 390 p.l Abio 69/84 1/44 

Anibare 208 p.l Anurung 69/84 1/44 

Anibare 239 p.l Ateborobor 10/88 1/44 

Denidomodu 189 c.l Atoeaeow 2/84 1/48 

Denigomodu 190 c.l Atoeaeow 2/84 1/48 

Buada 201 p.l Aniraeoe 2/84 1/48 

Buada 129 p.l Eatetakiwoe 2/84 1/48 

Buada 106 p.l Adenenera 2/84 1/48 

Buada 122 p.l Eateroduwabin 2/84 1/48 

Aiwo 198 c.l Aiue 2/84 1/48 

Aiwo 207 c.l Yangor 2/84 1/48 

Aiwo 271 c.l Yangor 2/84 1/48 

Aiwo 260 c.l Anibawo 2/84 1/48 

Aiwo 247 c.l Iyaranemet 2/84 1/48 

Buada  p.l W.25 2/84 1/48 

Buada 147 p.l Eatedenedin 2/84 1/48 

Buada 111 p.l Aujo 2/84 1/48 
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Aiwo 384 c.l Aribwebwe 2/84 1/48 

Meneñ 231 p.l Ugauwak 69/84 1/66 

Meneñ 329 p.l Ijuwinuweron 69/84 1/66 

Buada 36 p.l Rubwinija 2/84 1/72 

Buada 130 p.l Eatetakiwoe 2/84 1/72 

Meneñ 237 p.l Ibea 2/84 1/72 

Meneñ 206 p.l Rubwiniya 2/84 1/72 

Denigomodu 54 c.l Baijoro 2/84 1/96 

Buada 125 p.l Animwen 2/84 1/96 

Nibok 59 p.l Ududin 2/84 1/96 

Nibok 71 p.l Ahn 2/84 1/96 

Nibok 73 p.l Yorearea 2/84 1/96 

Baiti 41 p.l Umgow 2/84 1/96 

Aiwo 424 c.l Anerue 2/84 1/96 

Aiwo 425 c.l Anerue 2/84 1/96 

Aiwo 344 c.l Ibuge 2/84 1/96 

Aiwo 120 c.l Ibuge 2/84 1/96 

Aiwo 132 c.l Anerue 2/84 1/96 

Aiwo 151 c.l Yatam 2/84 1/96 

Aiwo 146 c.l Eaterauro 2/84 1/96 

Aiwo 285 p.l - 2/84 1/96 

Aiwo 405 c.l Aiue 2/84 1/96 

Uaboe 41 p.l Ura 2/84 1/96 

Aiwo 237 c.l Yangor 2/84 1/120 

Ewa 98 p.l Ebwenweiye 2/84 1/128 

Ewa 127 p.l Aebure 2/84 1/192 

Buada 139 p.l Anota 2/84 1/192 

Buada 127 p.l Aungidungin 2/84 1/288 

Buada 104 p.l Adenenera 2/84 1/288 

Aiwo 150 c.l Yatam 2/84 1/288 

Anetan 12 p.l Aemwar 2/84 1/384 

Meneñ 340 p.l Ibea 57/86 1/176 

Ijuw 109 p.l Anijo 36/89 1/216 

 

 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

 

The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiary of the late PEARL DAGEAGO of MENEŇ 

are as follow:- 

 

DISTRICT PORTION 

NO. 

NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Yaren 190 Aijuwur Dax Dageago 

Declan Dageago 

Dionne Dageago 

Dane Dageago 

Danny Dageago (LTO) 

1/45 

1/45 

1/45 

1/45 

1/45 
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Yaren 193 Aijuwur As for portion no. 190 c.l Yaren 

Meneñ 131 Karawinororo -do-  

Meneñ 132 Karawinoror -do-  

Meneñ 192 Atai -do-  

Meneñ 193 Atai -do-  

Meneñ 395 Karawinuroro -do-  

Yaren 302 Ugiangang Dax Dageago 

Declan Dageago 

Dionne Dageago 

Dane Dageago 

Danny Dageago (LTO) 

1/55 

1/55 

1/55 

1/55 

1/55 

Meneñ 356 Atai As for portion no. 302 p.l Yaren 

Meneñ 142 Karawinororo Dax Dageago 

Declan Dageago 

Dionne Dageago 

Dane Dageago 

Danny Dageago (LTO) 

1/90 

1/90 

1/90 

1/90 

1/90 

Meneñ 345 Kiwowo(STH.PART) Dax Dageago 

Declan Dageago 

Dionne Dageago 

Dane Dageago 

Danny Dageago (LTO) 

1/110 

1/110 

1/110 

1/110 

1/110 

Meneñ 346 Magenae As for portion no. 345 p.l Meneñ 

Meneñ 347 Magenae -do-  

Meneñ 349 Karawinuroro -do-  

Meneñ 364 Karawinuroro -do-  

Meneñ 365 Karawinuroro -do-  

Meneñ 367 Karawinuroro -do-  

Meneñ 368 Karawinuroro -do-  

Meneñ 376 Anoror -do-  

Meneñ 378 Magenae -do-  

Meneñ 382 Anoror -do-  

Meneñ 377 Anga(Karawinuroro) -do-  

Meneñ 383 Anoror -do-  

Meneñ 385 Anoror -do-  

Meneñ 387 Anoror -do-  

Anibare 192 Anotsija/ Ateborebor -do-  

Meneñ 391 Anoror -do-  

Anibare 335 Anotsija/ Ateborebor -do-  

Meneñ 362 Karawinuroro -do-  

Denigomodu 44 Darawa Jachin Bop 

Dax Dageago 

Declan Dageago 

Dionne Dageago 

Dane Dageago 

Danny Dageago (LTO) 

1/144 

1/144 

1/144 

1/144 

1/144 

1/144 
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Denigomodu 45 Darawa As for portion no. 44 c.l Denigomodu 

Denigomodu 81 Adeto -do-  

Denigomodu 143 Idarauwa -do-  

Denigomodu 188 Atoeaeow -do-  

Denigomodu 198 Atoeaeow -do-  

Buada 284 Eaterababao -do-  

Buada 31 Ijakabab -do-  

Aiwo 419 Anibawo -do-  

Aiwo 437 Orro -do-  

Aiwo 403 Eatoborouwada -do-  

Aiwo 123 Anibawo -do-  

Aiwo 402 Eatoborouwada -do-  

Aiwo 101 Kusiae -do-  

Aiwo 94 Aribwebwe -do-  

Aiwo 8 Anibawo -do-  

Aiwo 18 Anibubu -do-  

Aiwo 392 Eatekauwe -do-  

Aiwo 65 Anibubu -do-  

Aiwo 83 Atabato -do-  

Aiwo 84 Atabato -do-  

Aiwo 481 Aribwebwe -do-  

Aiwo 468 - -do-  

Aiwo 261 Anibawo -do-  

Aiwo 187 Ibuge -do-  

Aiwo 33 Ijatam -do-  

Uaboe 59 Babanape -do-  

Meneñ 238 Ibea -do-  

Buada 370 Animaeor Dax Dageago 

Declan Dageago 

Dionne Dageago 

Dane Dageago 

Danny Dageago (LTO) 

1/120 

1/120 

1/120 

1/120 

1/120 

Meneñ 130 Aratsi Dax Dageago 

Declan Dageago 

Dionne Dageago 

Dane Dageago 

Danny Dageago (LTO) 

2/135 

2/135 

2/135 

2/135 

2/135 

Meneñ 352 Atuw Dax Dageago 

Declan Dageago 

Dionne Dageago 

Dane Dageago 

Danny Dageago (LTO) 

3/320 

3/320 

3/320 

3/320 

3/320 

Meneñ 379 Ideto Dax Dageago 

Declan Dageago 

Dionne Dageago 

Dane Dageago 

Danny Dageago (LTO) 

1/264 

1/264 

1/264 

1/264 

1/264 
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Meneñ 129 Aratsi Dax Dageago 

Declan Dageago 

Dionne Dageago 

Dane Dageago 

Danny Dageago (LTO) 

7/540 

7/540 

7/540 

7/540 

7/540 

Meneñ 47 Areraipong Dax Dageago 

Declan Dageago 

Dionne Dageago 

Dane Dageago 

Danny Dageago (LTO) 

1/180 

1/180 

1/180 

1/180 

1/180 

Anibare 296 Eatedogi As for portion no. 47 c.l Meneñ 

Anibare 24 Arateng -do-  

Anibare 25 Arateng -do-  

Meneñ 413 Atowedudu -do-  

Meneñ 390 Abio Dax Dageago 

Declan Dageago 

Dionne Dageago 

Dane Dageago 

Danny Dageago (LTO) 

1/220 

1/220 

1/220 

1/220 

1/220 

Anibare 208 Anurung As for portin no. 390 p.l Meneñ 

Anibare 239 Ateborobor -do-  

Denidomodu 189 Atoeaeow Jachin Bop 

Dax Dageago 

Declan Dageago 

Dionne Dageago 

Dane Dageago 

Danny Dageago (LTO) 

1/288 

1/288 

1/288 

1/288 

1/288 

1/288 

Denigomodu 190 Atoeaeow As for portion no. 189 c.l Denigomodu 

Buada 201 Aniraeoe -do-  

Buada 129 Eatetakiwoe -do-  

Buada 106 Adenenera -do-  

Buada 122 Eateroduwabin -do-  

Aiwo 198 Aiue -do-  

Aiwo 207 Yangor -do-  

Aiwo 271 Yangor -do-  

Aiwo 260 Anibawo -do-  

Aiwo 247 Iyaranemet -do-  

Buada  W.25 -do-  

Buada 147 Eatedenedin -do-  

Buada 111 Aujo -do-  

Aiwo 384 Aribwebwe -do-  

Meneñ 231 Ugauwak Dax Dageago 

Declan Dageago 

Dionne Dageago 

Dane Dageago 

Danny Dageago (LTO) 

1/330 

1/330 

1/330 

1/330 

1/330 

Meneñ 329 Ijuwinuweron As for portion no. 231 p.l Meneñ 
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Buada 36 Rubwiniya Jachin Bop 

Dax Dageago 

Declan Dageago 

Dionne Dageago 

Dane Dageago 

Danny Dageago (LTO) 

1/432 

1/432 

1/432 

1/432 

1/432 

1/432 

Buada 130 Eatetakiwoe As for portion no. 36 p.l Buada 

Meneñ 237 Ibea -do-  

Meneñ 206 Rubwiniya -do-  

Denigomodu 54 Baijoro Jachin Bop 

Dax Dageago 

Declan Dageago 

Dionne Dageago 

Dane Dageago 

Danny Dageago (LTO) 

1/576 

1/576 

1/576 

1/576 

1/576 

1/576 

Buada 125 Animwen As for portion no. 54 c.l Denigomodu 

Nibok 59 Ududin -do-  

Nibok 71 Ahn -do-  

Nibok 73 Yorearea -do-  

Baiti 41 Umgow -do-  

Aiwo 424 Anerue -do-  

Aiwo 425 Anerue -do-  

Aiwo 344 Ibuge -do-  

Aiwo 120 Ibuge -do-  

Aiwo 132 Anerue -do-  

Aiwo 151 Yatam -do-  

Aiwo 146 Eaterauro -do-  

Aiwo 285 - -do-  

Aiwo 405 Aiue -do-  

Uaboe 41 Ura -do-  

Aiwo 237 Yangor Jachin Bop 

Dax Dageago 

Declan Dageago 

Dionne Dageago 

Dane Dageago 

Danny Dageago (LTO) 

1/720 

1/720 

1/720 

1/720 

1/720 

1/720 

Ewa 98 Ebwenweiye Jachin Bop 

Dax Dageago 

Declan Dageago 

Dionne Dageago 

Dane Dageago 

Danny Dageago (LTO) 

1/768 

1/768 

1/768 

1/768 

1/768 

1/768 

Ewa 127 Aebure Jachin Bop 

Dax Dageago 

Declan Dageago 

Dionne Dageago 

Dane Dageago 

Danny Dageago (LTO) 

1/1152 

1/1152 

1/1152 

1/1152 

1/1152 

1/1152 
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No. 139           18
th

 November, 2011           Nauru 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

G.N.No. 700/ 2011(Cont’d) 

 

Buada 139 Anota As for portion no. 127 c.l Ewa 

Buada 127 Aungidungin Jachin Bop 

Dax Dageago 

Declan Dageago 

Dionne Dageago 

Dane Dageago 

Danny Dageago (LTO) 

1/1728 

1/1728 

1/1728 

1/1728 

1/1728 

1/1728 

Buada 104 Adenenera As for portion no. 127 p.l Buada 

Aiwo 150 Yatam -do-  

Anetan 12 Aemwar Jachin Bop 

Dax Dageago 

Declan Dageago 

Dionne Dageago 

Dane Dageago 

Danny Dageago (LTO) 

1/2304 

1/2304 

1/2304 

1/2304 

1/2304 

1/2304 

Meneñ 340 Ibea Dax Dageago 

Declan Dageago 

Dionne Dageago 

Dane Dageago 

Danny Dageago (LTO) 

1/880 

1/880 

1/880 

1/880 

1/880 

Ijuw 109 Anijo Dax Dageago 

Declan Dageago 

Dionne Dageago 

Dane Dageago 

Danny Dageago (LTO) 

1/1080 

1/1080 

1/1080 

1/1080 

1/1080 

 

NOTE: Those who disagree with the above distribution may appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 

21 days of the publication of the Government Gazette Notice. 

 

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON- NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

_________________________________________________________________________________________ 
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No. 139           18
th

 November, 2011           Nauru 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

G.N.No. 701/ 2011 

AMENDMENT 

 

In Government Gazette No. 123/ 2011, G.N.No. 650/ 2011, Amend shares:- 

 

DELETE:-  

 

DISTRICT PORTION TYPE OF 

LAND 

NAME OF 

LAND 

ORIGINAL 

OWNERS 

SHARE CURRENT 

OWNERS 

SHARE 

Anabar 96 c.l Abodeadi Patricia Dabuae 

Simone Tsitsi 

Bodicea Dongobir 

Mathew Dongobir 

Jacinta Kakiouea 

Nova Dongobir 

Maria Dongobir 

Tom Dongobir 

Kurt Oscar 

Wreck Oscar 

Graeme Oscar 

Laisa Oscar 

Ababwan Kapua 

Gairoe Kapua 

Peter Kapua 

Lilian Kapua (Mobit) 

Atiben Oscar 

Breday Oscar 

Romua Rangidimi 

Francis Garabwan 

Geraldine Garabwan 

5/288 

5/288 

5/288 

5/288 

5/288 

5/288 

5/288 

5/288 

1/64 

1/64 

1/64 

1/64 

1/72 

1/72 

1/72 

1/24 

1/12 

1/12 

1/12 

5/48 

5/48 

Martel Dongobir 107/144 
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No. 139           18
th

 November, 2011           Nauru 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

G.N.No. 701/ 2011(Cont’d) 

 

INSERT:- 

 

DISTRICT PORTION TYPE OF 

LAND 

NAME OF 

LAND 

ORIGINAL 

OWNERS 

SHARE CURRENT 

OWNERS 

SHARE 

Anabar 96 c.l Abodeadi Earnest Dongbir 

Patricia Dabuae 

Simone Tsitsi 

Bodicea Dongobir 

Mathew Dongobir 

Jacinta Kakiouea 

Nova Dongobir 

Maria Dongobir 

Tom Dongobir (LTO) 

Kurt Oscar 

Wreck Oscar 

Graeme Oscar 

Laisa Oscar 

Ababwan Kapua 

Gairoe Kapua 

Peter Kapua 

Lilian Kapua (Mobit) 

Atiben Oscar 

Breday Oscar 

Romua Rangidimi 

Francis Garabwan 

Geraldine Garabwan 

5/216 

5/216 

5/216 

5/216 

5/216 

5/216 

5/216 

5/216 

5/216 

1/48 

1/48 

1/48 

1/48 

5/72 

5/72 

5/72 

1/24 

1/12 

1/12 

1/12 

5/48 

5/48 

Martel Dongobir ALL 

 

 

NOTE:  Those who disagree with the above ADDENDUM/ AMENDMENT, may appeal to the Supreme 

Court Registry within 21 days of the publication of the Government Gazette. 

 

WESS TSITSI 

SUPERVISING SURVEYOR 

_________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 

 
 

 


